
Contact emails for House and Senate 
 

HOUSE 
GOVERNMENT - PROGRESSIVE LABOUR PARTY (PLP) - Information from the PLP 
website on the Government Team 
 
Renee Ming - MP Constituency #1 - St George's North – (Backbencher)  
raming@plp.bm,  
reneeming3@gmail.com 
 
Kim Swan - MP Constituency #2 - St. George's West – (Junior Minister for Youth, Culture 
and Sport)  
kswan@plp.bm 
kimswan@kimswangolf.com 
 
Lovitta Foggo - MP Constituency #3 - St. Davids – (Backbencher) 
lfoggo@plp.bm 
lfoggo@airportauthority.bm 
 
Tinee Furbert - MP Constituency #4 - St. George's South – (Minister of Social 
Development and Seniors) 
tfurbert@plp.bm 
tsfurbert@gov.bm 
 
Derrick Burgess - MP Constituency #5 - Hamilton East – (Deputy Speaker of the HOA) - 
dburgess@plp.bm 
dburgess@parliament.bm 
 
Wayne Furbert - MP Constituency #6 - Hamilton West – (Minister of Transport) - 
wfurbert@plp.bm 
wfurbert@gov.bm 
 
Anthony Richardson - MP Constituency #7 - Hamilton South – (Backbencher) - 
arichardson@plp.bm 
arichardson@blessed.bm 
 
Owen Darrell - Constituency #8 - Smith's South – (SENATOR) -  
okdarrell@gov.bm 
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Vance Campbell - MP Constituency #9 - Smith's West – (Minister of Tourism and Cabinet 
Office) -  
vcampbell@plp.bm 
vcampbell@gov.bm 
 
Ernest Peets - Constituency #10 - Smith's North –  
epeets@plp.bm 
 
Chris Famous - MP Constituency #11 - Devonshire East – (Backbencher)  
cfamous@plp.bm 
carib_pro@yahoo.com 
 
Lindsay Simmons - Constituency #12 - Devonshire South Central – (SENATOR)   
lindsaysimmons@hotmail.com 
 
Diallo Rabain - MP Constituency #13 - Devonshire North Central – (Minister of 
Education)  
drabain@plp.bm 
dvrabain@gov.bm 
 
Wayne Caines - MP Constituency #14 - Devonshire North West – (Backbencher) 
wcaines@plp.bm 
wmcaines@gov.bm 
 
Walter Roban - MP Constituency #15 - Pembroke East – (Deputy Premier and Minister of 
Home Affairs) -  
wroban@plp.bm 
whroban@gov.bm 
 
Michael Weeks - MP Constituency #16 - Pembroke East Central – (Minister of National 
Security) 
mweeks@plp.bm 
maweeks4@gmail.com 
 
Jason Hayward –  MP Constituency #17 - Pembroke Central – (Minister of Economy and 
Labour) 
jhayward@plp.bm 
jphayward@gov.bm 
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David Burt - MP Constituency #18 - Pembroke West Central – (Premier, Minister of 
Finance and Leader of the PLP) 
dburt@plp.bm 
dburt@gov.bm 
 
Jache Adams - MP Constituency #19 - Pembroke West – (Backbencher) - 
jache.adams1@gmail.com 
 
Davida Morris - Constituency #20 Pembroke South West  
 
Curtis Dickinson - MP Constituency #21 Pembroke South East – (Backbencher) –  
cdickinson@parliament.bm 
 
Curtis Richardson - Constituency #22 - Paget East  
crichardson@plp.bm 
 
Arianna Hodgson - Constituency #23 - Paget West – (SENATOR)   
ajln.hodgson@gmail.com 
 
Lawrence Scott - MP Constituency #24 - Warwick South East – (Backbencher) 
lscott@plp.bm 
wlscott@gov.bm 
 
Ianthia Simmons-Wade - MP Constituency #25 - Warwick North East – (Backbencher)   
igs_wade@yahoo.com 
 
Neville Tyrrell - MP Constituency #26 - Warwick South (Government Whip) - 
Centr@plp.bm 
nevillet8@gmail.com  
 
Col. David Burch - MP Constituency #27 - Warwick North Central – (Minister of Public 
Works)  
dburch@plp.bm 
daburch@gov.bm 
 
Dennis Lister III - MP Constituency #28 - Warwick West – (Backbencher) - 
dlister3@plp.bm 
d.j.lister3@outlook.com 
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Zane DeSilva - MP Constituency #29 - Southampton East – (Backbencher) - 
zdesilva@plp.bm 
zane@ics.bm 
 
Jason Wade - MP Constituency #30 Southampton East Central – (Backbencher)  
jrww86@gmail.com 
 
Crystal Caesar - MP Constituency #31 - Southampton West Central – (Backbencher) 
ccaesar@plp.bm 
crystal.c.caesar@gmail.com 
 
Scott Simmons - MP Constituency #32 - Southampton West – (Backbencher) - 
ssimmons@plp.bm 
sarthursimmons@gmail.com 
 
Jamahl Simmons - MP Constituency #33 - Sandys South – (Backbencher) 
jamahls@plp.bm 
jamahlsimmons1@gmail.com 
 
Kim Wilson - MP Constituency #34 - Sandys South Central –(Minister of Health) -  
kwilson@plp.bm 
 
Dennis Lister - MP Constituency #35 - Sandys North Central – (Speaker of the HOA) - 
dlister@plp.bm 
dplister@gov.bm 
 
Kathy Simmons - MP Constituency #36 - Sandy's North – (Attorney General and Minister 
of Legal Affairs) -  
ksimmons@plp.bm 
klsimmons@gov.bm 
 
PLUS: 
(SENATOR and Junior Minister for National Security and Transport) – Rev. Dr. Emily Gail 
Dill  emilygail_dill@yahoo.com 
 
(SENATOR and Junior Minister for Economy & Labour and Public Works) – Leslie 
Robinson Leslie.Robinson@wtwco.com, lrobinsonbda@gmail.com 
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OPPOSITION – ONE BERMUDA ALLIANCE (OBA) - - Information from the OBA website 
on the Opposition Team 
 
N. Cole Simons – MP Constituency #8 – Smiths South – (Opposition Leader and Shadow 
Minister of Finance)  
csimons@oba.bm 
 
Michael Dunkley –  MP Constituency #10 - Smiths North – (Shadow Minister for National 
Security and Health and Seniors) 
mdunkley@oba.bm 
 
Craig Cannonier – MP Constituency #12 – Devonshire South Central – (Shadow Minister 
of Works and Engineering and Tourism)  
ccannonier@oba.bm 
 
Susan Jackson – MP Constituency #20 – Pembroke South West – (Shadow Minister of 
Transportation and Spokesperson for ?)  
sjackson@oba.bm 
 
Scott Pearman – MP Constituency #22 – Paget East – (Shadow Minister of Legal Affairs 
and Home Affairs)  
spearman@oba.bm 
 
Jarion Richardson – MP Constituency #23 – Paget West – (Deputy Opposition Leader, 
Opposition Whip and Shadow Minister of Labour and the Cabinet Office) 
jrichardson@oba.bm 
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SENATE 

(Senate Leader and Government Senator) - Owen Darrell – odarrell@plp.bm, 
okdarrell@gov.bm 

(Government Senator) – Rev. Dr. Emily Gail Dill – edill@parliament.bm, 
emilygail_dill@yahoo.com 

(Government Senator) - Arianna Hodgson – ahodgson@parliament.bm, 
ajln.hodgson@gmail.com 

(Government Senator) – Lindsay Simmons – lsimmons@parliament.bm, 
lindsaysimmons@hotmail.com 

(Government Senator) – Leslie Robinson – lrobinson@parliament.bm, 
Leslie.Robinson@wtwco.com, lrobinsonbda@gmail.com 

(Opposition Senator) Robin Tucker – rtucker@oba.bm 

(Opposition Senator) – Ben Smith – bsmith@oba.bm 

(Opposition Senator) – Dr. Douglas DeCouto – ddecouto@oba.bm 

(Independent Senator and President of the Senate) – Joan Dillas-Wright – jdillas-
wright@parliament.bm,  jdwright@logic.bm 

(Independent Senator) – John Wight – jwight@parliament.bm, johnwight0@gmail.com 

(Vice President of the Senate and Independent Senator) – Kiernan Bell (Ms) – 
kbell@parliament.bm,  kiernanbell@me.com 

 

 
For any additional information, see: Bermuda Parliament - 

http://parliament.bm/about/view/3 

 


